�      Fluidtrol Process Technologies, Inc.       www.fluidtrol.com         888-551-05111
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
FLUIDTROL LSS STRAINER - ESW SERIES
PAGE
NUMBER
CONTENT
2 STRAINER SPECIFICATIONS
3 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

*3-FLANGED
4-THREADED
AQUATIC SERIES STRAINER PART NUMBER CODE
*SW1- STANDARD INLINE AQUATIC STRAINER
*RSW1- ECCENTRIC REDUCING AQUATIC STRAINER
ESW1- AQUARIUM/LSS OVERSIZED STRAINER
SWX1- MARLOW C10X/D10X DROP IN STRAINER
SWM1- FULL PORT OUTLET AQUATIC STRAINER
RSWM1- FULL PORT OUTLET REDUCING STRAINER
140-14"
160-16"
180-18"
200-20"
240-24"
2-3/16" HOLES ON 1/4" STAGGERED CENTERS
3-5/32" HOLES ON 3/16" STAGGERED CENTERS
4-1/16" HOLES ON 3/32" STAGGERED CENTERS
6- 20 MESH-LINED
7- 40 MESH-LINED
8- 60 MESH-LINED
9- 80 MESH-LINED
Housing Material Code:
*1-PVC/ FRP DUAL WETTED
6- SS304
Basket Material Code:
1-PVC
*6-TYPE 316 STAINESS
Strainer Configuration Code:
*1-IN-LINE
2-OFF-SET
3-ANGLED OFF-SET
4-BOOT
5-OPPOSITE ANGLE OFFSET
6-SPECIAL
8     Fluidtrol Process Technologies, Inc.       www.fluidtrol.com         888-551-0511
ESW	SERIES	-	OVERSIZED	BASKET	STRAINER	REPLACEMENT	COVER	AND	GASKETS
LSS	STRAINERS	-	ZOOS	&	AQUARIUMS
STRAINER ACRYLIC ACRYLIC QTY	OF FASTENER FASTENER	 1/2"	NPT STRAINER GASKET GASKET	 ACRYLIC	 GASKET
INLET	 COVER COVER FASTENER BOLT	CIRCLE SLOT	DISTANCE VENT MFG	DATE TYPE DIMENSIONS COVER	PART PART
FLANGE OD THICKNESS SLOTS DIAMETER INSIDE	 POSITION ID	/	OD	(DASH	NO) NUMBER NUMBER
Image	Below A B C D
11.5" 1" 6 10.25 9.75 Center 1991	or	after Flat 7.5"	/9.25" 1-040-5105A 1-040-5105D
12.392" 1" 6 10.892 10.392 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -447	(9/9.5") 1-040-5105AN 1-040-5105ON
13.625" 1" 6 12.4375 11.9375 Center 1991	or	after Flat 9.25"	/11.75" 1-060-5105A 1-060-5105D
14.517" 1" 6 13.017 12.517 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -451	(11/11.5") 1-060-5105AN 1-060-5105ON
15.625" 1" 6 14.4375 13.9375 Center 1991	or	after Flat 11"	/13.5" 1-080-5105A 1-080-5105D
16.517" 1" 6 15.017 14.517 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -455	(13/13.5") 1-080-5105AN 1-060-5105ON
16.867" 1" 6 15.6 15.1 Center 1991	or	after Flat 12.25"	/15" 1-100-5105A 1-100-5105D
18.017 1" 6 16.517 16.017 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -458	(14.5/15") 1-100-5105AN 1-060-5105ON
19" 1.25" 8 17.75 17.25 Center 1991	or	after Flat 14.75"	/16.75" 1-120-5105A 1-120-5105D
20.017" 1.25" 8 18.517 18.017 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -462	(16.5/17") 1-100-5105AN 1-060-5105ON
20.875 1.5" 12 19.75 19.25 Center 1991	or	after Flat 16.75"	/18.75" 1-140-5105A 1-140-5105D
20.017" 1.25" 12 20.767 20.267 Side 2015	or	after 1/4"	O-Ring -466	(18.5-19") 1-100-5105AN 1-060-5105ON
FLUIDTROL PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
3460 STANWOOD BLVD
HUNTSVILLE, AL  35811
888-551-0511
12"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
ACRYLIC COVER /
GASKET ID GUIDE
A - OUTSIDE DIA
C - SLOT DISTANCE
D - CENTER VENT
B - BOLT CIR DIA
D - SIDE VENT
INSIDE / INSIDE